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Two Existing Conditions 128,750         46,800            221,200         182,000         63,900            503,500         88,425            3,750            -                1,238,325 $2.87 $/sf constructed

Asbestos Abatement / Hazardous Mtl Removal & Disposal Excluded -                  

Brownfield ; Environmental Remediation Excluded

Select Demo and Disposal

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF 2.50                     128,750         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF 2.50                     39,000            

Slab saw cut and removal 780 SF 10.00                  7,800              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF 2.50                     138,250         

Slab saw cut and removal - 15% of area 8,295 SF 10.00                  82,950            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 2.50                     182,000         

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF 2.50                     35,500            

Slab saw cut and removal - 20% 2,840 SF 10.00                  28,400            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 2.50                     503,500         

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF 2.50                     49,125            

Slab saw cut and removal - 20% 3,930 SF 10.00                  39,300            

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF 2.50                     3,750            

Three Concrete 337,950         11,700            124,425         -                  245,100         50,350            58,950            15,000          -                843,475 $1.95 $/sf constructed

0

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Foundations : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 30.00                  225,300         

Slabs : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 15.00                  112,650         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

Slab patch - plumbing toilet rooms, kitchenette - 5% of area 780 SF 15.00                  11,700            

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Slab patch - plumbing commercial kitchen, art studio wash areas, 

toilets at child care, washer & dryer at child care - 15% 8,295 SF 15.00                  124,425         

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Elevator pit 20 CY 1,200.00             24,000            

-                  

SOD - Elevated 3-lane walk/jog track 14,200 SF 15.00                  213,000         

Communicating open stair - stringers, pans, railings 18 RSR 150.00                2,700              

Exit stairs - two - stringers, pans, railings 36 RSR 150.00                5,400              

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 0.25                     50,350            

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Slab patch - plumbing toilet rooms, team rooms, showers - 20% of area 3,930 SF 15.00                  58,950            

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Loading docks  / Retaining walls 1 LS 15,000.00           15,000          

-                

Four Masonry 12,875            3,900              13,825            18,200            120,000         50,350            4,913              30,000          -                254,063 $0.59 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF 0.25                     12,875            

02: Administration 15,600 GSF 0.25                     3,900              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF 0.25                     13,825            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 0.25                     18,200            

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Elevator Shaft 1,000 SF 30.00                  30,000            

Stair Shafts 3,000 SF 30.00                  90,000            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 0.25                     50,350            

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF 0.25                     4,913              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF 20.00                  30,000          

Five Structural Steel / Misc. Metals 327,800         -                  -                  36,400            622,000         -                  -                  22,500          -                1,008,700 $2.34 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Structural Steel : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 30.00                  225,300         

LGMF, Sheathing - exterior wall new vestibule and new lobby 4,100 SF 25.00                  102,500         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 0.50                     36,400            

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Suspended 3-lane walk/job track 14,200 SF 40.00                  568,000         

Communicating open stair stringers, pans, railings 18 RSR 1,000.00             18,000            

Exit stairs stringers, pans, railings - Qty 2 36 RSR 1,000.00             36,000            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF 15.00                  22,500          

Six Woods and Plastics 51,500            109,200         397,900         -                  28,400            -                  137,550         7,500            -                732,050 $1.69 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Rough carpentry, blocking 51,500 GSF 1.00                     51,500            

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

Rough carpentry, blocking 15,600 GSF 2.00                     31,200            

Millwork, cabinets, countertops 15,600 GSF 5.00                     78,000            

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Rough carpentry, blocking 55,300 GSF 2.00                     110,600         

FRP walls at Art Studio 720 SF 15.00                  10,800            

Millwork, cabinets, countertops 55,300 GSF 5.00                     276,500         

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Rough carpentry, blocking 14,200 GSF 2.00                     28,400            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Rough carpentry, blocking 19,650 GSF 2.00                     39,300            

Millwork, cabinets, countertops 19,650 GSF 5.00                     98,250            

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Rough carpentry, blocking 1,500 GSF 2.00                     3,000            

Millwork, cabinets, countertops 1,500 GSF 3.00                     4,500            

Seven Thermal / Moisture Protection 507,315         7,800              27,650            36,400            15,600            100,700         9,825              750               -                706,040 $1.63 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Foundation Damp proofing : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 20.00                  150,200         

Siding : New Vestibule and lobby 4,100 SF 40.00                  164,000         

Roofing : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 24.00                  180,240         

Roof patching and flashing at tie in 51,500 ALLOW 0.25                     12,875            

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

Existing roof patching and flashing 15,600 ALLOW 0.50                     7,800              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Existing roof patching and flashing 55,300 ALLOW 0.50                     27,650            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

Existing roof patching and flashing 72,800 ALLOW 0.50                     36,400            

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Foundation Damp proofing : elevator pit 1 EA 8,500.00             8,500              

Existing roof patching and flashing 14,200 ALLOW 0.50                     7,100              

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

Existing roof patching and flashing 201,400 ALLOW 0.50                     100,700         

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Existing roof patching and flashing 19,650 ALLOW 0.50                     9,825              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Existing roof patching and flashing 1,500 ALLOW 0.50                     750               

Building Façade Excluded - Existing to remain

Building Roof Excluded - Existing to remain

Eight Doors and Windows 146,050         97,500            345,625         18,200            3,550              50,350            122,813         26,375          -                810,463 $1.88 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Entry Doors : New Vestibule and lobby 12 EA 3,000.00             36,000            

Storefront : New Vestibule and lobby 235 SF 30.00                  7,050              

Doors, Frames, Hardware 51,500 GSF 2.00                     103,000         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

interior doors, frames, hardware 15,600 GSF 4.25                     66,300            

interior glass and glazing 15,600 GSF 2.00                     31,200            

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

interior doors, frames, hardware 55,300 GSF 4.25                     235,025         

interior glass and glazing 55,300 GSF 2.00                     110,600         

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 0.25                     18,200            

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF 0.25                     3,550              

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 0.25                     50,350            

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

interior doors, frames, hardware 19,650 GSF 4.25                     83,513            

interior glass and glazing 19,650 GSF 2.00                     39,300            

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

interior doors, frames, hardware 1,500 GSF 4.25                     6,375            

Overhead doors 2 EA 10,000.00           20,000          
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Nine Finishes 740,300         579,060         2,058,480      203,840         303,860         563,920         727,290         51,150          -                5,227,900 $12.10 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Framing and Drywall : New Vestibule and lobby 7,510 SF 30.00                  225,300         

Flooring 51,500 SF 6.00                     309,000         

Painting 51,500 SF 4.00                     206,000         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation 15,600 GSF 17.00                  265,200         

Ceilings 15,600 GSF 6.00                     93,600            

Premium ceilings - 10% of area 1,560 GSF 25.00                  39,000            

Floor Tile - two Toilet rooms 10'x10' each 200 SF 15.00                  3,000              

Floor Tile - two Toilet rooms 10'x10' each 320 SF 20.00                  6,400              

Flooring 15,400 SF 6.50                     100,100         

Painting 15,600 GSF 4.25                     66,300            

final cleaning 15,600 GSF 0.35                     5,460              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation 55,300 GSF 17.00                  940,100         

Ceilings 55,300 GSF 6.00                     331,800         

Premium ceilings - 10% of area 5,530 GSF 25.00                  138,250         

Floor Tile - Locker rooms two at 30x30 1,800 SF 15.00                  27,000            

Floor Tile - Locker rooms 960 SF 20.00                  19,200            

Flooring 53,500 SF 6.50                     347,750         

Sheet vinyl Flooring - Child Care toilet in above

Painting 55,300 GSF 4.25                     235,025         

final cleaning 55,300 GSF 0.35                     19,355            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation N/A -                  

Ceilings ETR / Exposed Structure -                  

Painting 72,800 GSF 2.50                     182,000         

final cleaning 72,800 GSF 0.30                     21,840            

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation N/A -                  

Ceilings ETR / Exposed Structure -                  

Floor Tile - convenience restrooms - two at 10'x20' 400 SF 15.00                  6,000              

Wall tile - convenience restrooms - two at 10'x20' 480 SF 20.00                  9,600              

Run/Walk Track surface 14,200 SF 18.00                  255,600         

Painting 14,200 GSF 2.00                     28,400            

final cleaning 14,200 GSF 0.30                     4,260              

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation N/A -                  

Ceilings ETR / Exposed Structure -                  

Painting 201,400 GSF 2.50                     503,500         

final cleaning 201,400 GSF 0.30                     60,420            

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation 19,650 GSF 17.00                  334,050         

Ceilings 19,650 GSF 6.00                     117,900         

Premium ceilings - 10% of area 1,965 GSF 25.00                  49,125            

Floor Tile - Locker rooms 200 SF 15.00                  3,000              

Floor Tile - Locker rooms 320 SF 20.00                  6,400              

Flooring 19,450 SF 6.50                     126,425         

Painting 19,650 GSF 4.25                     83,513            

final cleaning 19,650 GSF 0.35                     6,878              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Studs, drywall, acoustic insulation 1,500 GSF 17.00                  25,500          

Ceilings 1,500 GSF 6.00                     9,000            

Flooring 1,500 SF 6.50                     9,750            

Painting 1,500 GSF 4.25                     6,375            

final cleaning 1,500 GSF 0.35                     525               

Ten Specialties -                  1,000              47,000            -                  4,000              -                  20,000            -                -                72,000 $0.17 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

toilet accessories 2 Stalls 500.00                1,000              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

toilet accessories 14 EA 500.00                7,000              

Lockers 60 EA 500.00                30,000            

Benches 10 EA 1,000.00             10,000            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

toilet accessories 8 Stalls 500.00                4,000              

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Lockers 30 EA 500.00                15,000            

Benches 5 EA 1,000.00             5,000              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Eleven Equipment -                  14,000            152,000         -                  -                  150,000         2,000              80,000          -                398,000 $0.92 $/sf constructed

0

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

conference projector and screen 1 ALLOW 8,500.00             8,500              

Kitchen appliances - kitchenette 1 ALLOW 5,500.00             5,500              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Instructional Kitchen space 1 ALLOW 150,000.00        150,000         

Weight lifting and Strength Conditioning equipment Excluded/By owner

Spa / Holistic amenity equipment Excluded/By owner -                  

Sports Medicine and training equipment Excluded/By owner -                  

Washer and dryer at Child care 2 EA 1,000.00             2,000              

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

Portable seating 750 Seats 200                      150,000         

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

Washer and dryer 2 EA 1,000                  2,000              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Storage Shelving 1 ALLOW 20,000                20,000          

Loading Dock equipment - levelers, seals, lights, lock 2 EA 30,000                60,000          

Twelve Furnishings -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                -                0 $0.00 $/sf constructed

Excluded

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Thirteen Special Construction -                  -                  -                  1,470,000      -                  5,035,000      -                  -                -                6,505,000 $15.06 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

Sports flooring systems allowance 55,300 SF 20.00                  1,106,000      

Sports equipment /accessories allowance 72,800 SF 5.00                     364,000         

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

Sports flooring systems allowance 201,400 SF 20.00                  4,028,000      

Sports equipment /accessories allowance 201,400 SF 5.00                     1,007,000      

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Fourteen Conveying Systems -                  -                  -                  -                  76,000.00      -                  -                  -                -                76,000 $0.18 $/sf constructed

Elevator NONE / Excluded 0

01: Lobby & Circulation NONE / Excluded -                  

02: Administration NONE / Excluded -                  

03: Program Spaces NONE / Excluded -                  

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces NONE / Excluded -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

2-Stop Elevator 2 Stop 38,000.00           76,000            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Subtotal General Construction 2,252,540      870,960         3,388,105      1,965,040      1,482,410      6,504,170      1,171,765      237,025        -                17,872,015 41.38 $/sf constructed
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Twenty-one Fire Suppression 218,875.00    66,300.00      235,025.00    309,400.00    60,350.00      855,950.00    83,512.50      6,375.00      -                1,835,788 $4.25 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF 4.25                     218,875         

02: Administration 15,600 GSF 4.25                     66,300            

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF 4.25                     235,025         

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 4.25                     309,400         

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF 4.25                     60,350            

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 4.25                     855,950         

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF 4.25                     83,513            

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF 4.25                     6,375            

Twenty-two Plumbing 37,550            42,500            326,000         -                  160,000         -                  -                  -                -                566,050 $1.31 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

roof drainage - new vestibule & lobby additions 7,510 SF 5.00                     37,550            

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

Two private toilet rooms and one kitchenette 5 FXR 8,500.00             42,500            

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

Instructional Kitchen - commercial kitchen 1 ALLOW 75,000.00           75,000            

Art Studio - two wash sinks 2 FXR 8,500.00             17,000            

Child care - one private restroom, one washup sink, one clothes washer 4 FXR 8,500.00             34,000            

Locker rooms - 4 showers, 8 toilets, 8 sinks 20 FXR 10,000.00           200,000         

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

Convenience Restrooms 16 FXR 10,000.00           160,000         

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Twenty-three HVAC 978,500         296,400         1,050,700      873,600         170,400         2,416,800      373,350         18,000          -                6,177,750 $14.30 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation Heating & Cooling 51,500 GSF 19.00                  978,500         

02: Administration Heating & Cooling 15,600 GSF 19.00                  296,400         

03: Program Spaces Heating & Cooling 55,300 GSF 19.00                  1,050,700      

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces Heating  only 72,800 GSF 12.00                  873,600         

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track Heating  only 14,200 GSF 12.00                  170,400         

06: Field Spaces Heating  only 201,400 GSF 12.00                  2,416,800      

07: Support Spaces Heating & Cooling 19,650 GSF 19.00                  373,350         

08: Receiving/Service Dock Heating  only 1,500 GSF 12.00                  18,000          

Twenty-six Electric 1,030,000      312,000         1,106,000      1,019,200      198,800         2,819,600      393,000         30,000          -                6,908,600 $15.99 $/sf constructed

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF 20.00                  1,030,000      

02: Administration 15,600 GSF 20.00                  312,000         

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF 20.00                  1,106,000      

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF 14.00                  1,019,200      

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF 14.00                  198,800         

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF 14.00                  2,819,600      

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF 20.00                  393,000         

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF 20.00                  30,000          

Subtotal Mechanical / Electrical 2,264,925      717,200         2,717,725      2,202,200      589,550         6,092,350      849,863         54,375          -                15,488,188 35.86 $/sf constructed

Thirty-one Earthwork 57,298            4,644              18,664            -                  4,600              -                  23,398            -                204,425        313,028 $0.72 $/sf constructed

Earthwork 

Mobilize, Insurances 1 LS 10,000.00           10,000          

Erosion Control 1,000 LF 10.00                  10,000          

Site Removals 29,790 SF 5.00                     148,950        

Grading; Cuts/Fills, import, export N/A

-                

Building earthwork and bases

01: Lobby & Circulation 51,500 GSF -                  

Foundation Excavation and backfill - new vestibules 2,020 CY 20.00                  40,400            

Slab Subbase 7,510 SF 2.25                     16,898            

02: Administration 15,600 GSF -                  

excavate and backfill for underslab plumbing 58 CY 50.00                  2,889              

Slab Subbase 780 SF 2.25                     1,755              

03: Program Spaces 55,300 GSF -                  

excavate and backfill for underslab plumbing -                  

Slab Subbase 8,295 SF 2.25                     18,664            

04: Court/Gymnasium Spaces 72,800 GSF -                  

05: Suspended Walk/Jog Track 14,200 GSF -                  

excavation for elevator pit 36 CY 100.00                3,600              

backfill for elevator pit 10 CY 100.00                1,000              

excavate and backfill for underslab plumbing 0 CY 50.00                  -                  

Slab Subbase 0 SF 2.25                     -                  

06: Field Spaces 201,400 GSF -                  

07: Support Spaces 19,650 GSF -                  

excavate and backfill for underslab plumbing 291 CY 50.00                  14,556            

Slab Subbase 3,930 SF 2.25                     8,843              

08: Receiving/Service Dock 1,500 GSF -                

Paving Prep

Stone base for Asphalt drives Excluded - Existing to remain

Stone base for Walks 21,500 SF 1.65                     35,475          

Thirty-two Exterior Improvements -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                585,000        585,000 $1.35 $/sf constructed

Roads and Walks

Parking Lots and Entry Drives Excluded - Existing to remain -                

Concrete Sidewalks 21,500 SF 18.00                  387,000        

-                

Landscaping, Lawns, Plantings 1 ALLOW 40,000.00           40,000          

-                

Site Improvements -                

Fencing - Perimeter of site 4,600 LF 30.00                  138,000        

Site Signage 1 ALLOW 20,000.00           20,000          

Thirty-three Utilities -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                -                0 $0.00 $/sf constructed

Water Service Existing Services presumed to be adequate -                

Storm Sewer Existing Services presumed to be adequate -                

Sanitary Sewer Existing Services presumed to be adequate -                

Electric Utility Existing Services presumed to be adequate -                

Subtotal Sitework 57,298            4,644              18,664            -                  4,600              -                  23,398            -                789,425        898,028 2.08 $/sf constructed

Subtotal of Construction 4,574,763      1,592,804      6,124,494      4,167,240      2,076,560      12,596,520    2,045,026      291,400        789,425        34,258,231 79.31 $/sf constructed

13% 5% 18% 12% 6% 37% 6% 1% 2%

One General Conditions / Requirements 240,368         83,689            321,794         218,956         109,107         661,848         107,450         15,311          41,478          1,800,000 $4.17 $/sf constructed

24 Month 75,000.00           240,368 83,689 321,794 218,956 109,107 661,848 107,450 15,311 41,478

Subtotal 4,815,130      1,676,493      6,446,288      4,386,196      2,185,667      13,258,368    2,152,476      306,711        830,903        36,058,231 $83.48 $/sf constructed

Construction Contingency 10% 481,513 167,649 644,629 438,620 218,567 1,325,837 215,248 30,671 83,090 3,605,823 $8.35 $/sf constructed

0

Preconstruction Services 6 10,000 60,000 60,000 $0.14

Payment Performance Bond 0.7% 37,077 12,909 49,636 33,774 16,830 102,089 16,574 2,782 6,398 278,068 $0.64 $/sf constructed

General Liability 1.15% 61,338 21,356 82,116 55,874 27,842 168,892 27,419 4,602 10,585 460,024 $1.06 $/sf constructed

Builders Risk Insurance 1.45/100 78,228 27,237 104,729 71,260 35,509 215,400 34,970 5,869 13,499 586,701

Building Permit (By Owner) 0

Architectural and Engineering (By Others) 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $/sf constructed

CM Fee 5.0% 273,664 95,282 366,370 249,286 124,221 753,529 122,334 20,532 47,224 2,052,442 $4.75 $/sf constructed

Total Cost 5,746,950      2,000,927      7,693,768      5,235,008      2,608,635      15,824,116    2,569,021      431,166        991,699        43,101,290 $99.78 $/sf constructed

$/sf constructed 111.59            128.26            139.13            71.91              183.71            78.57              130.74            287.44          


